704 www.thorlabs.com
CHAPTERS
Optical Elements
Polarization Optics
Optical Isolators
Optical Systems
Optics Kits
SECTIONS

)
Wavelength (µm)
Ge Substrate
Si Substrate
3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0
3.5
3.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0.0
AC254-200-E
ITEM # EFLa WDb Tc $ £ € RMB
AC254-050-E 50 mm 40.4 mm 10.0 mm $ 800.00 £ 576.00 € 696,00 ¥ 6,376.00
AC254-075-E 75 mm 64.2 mm 12.5 mm $ 800.00 £ 576.00 € 696,00 ¥ 6,376.00
AC254-100-E 100 mm 89.4 mm 12.5 mm $ 800.00 £ 576.00 € 696,00 ¥ 6,376.00
AC254-200-E 200 mm 192.6 mm 15.5 mm $ 800.00 £ 576.00 € 696,00 ¥ 6,376.00
aEffective Focal Length @ 4 µm bWorking Distance @ 4 µm cThickness
TWD
MWIR Achromatic Doublets Optimized for 3 - 5 µm
� AR Coated for the 3 - 5 µm Range (Ravg <1.5%)

Cylindrical Lenses
Mirrors
Spectral Filters
ND Filters
Beamsplitters
Prisms
Gratings
Windows
Diffusers
Optics
��
��
IR Achromatic Doublets (Page 2 of 2)
AC254-075-F
ITEM # EFLa WDb Tc $ £ € RMB
AC254-050-F 50 mm 37.2 mm 15.0 mm $ 800.00 £ 576.00 € 696,00 ¥ 6,376.00
AC254-075-F 75 mm 65.1 mm 12.1 mm $ 800.00 £ 576.00 € 696,00 ¥ 6,376.00
AC254-100-F 100 mm 90.5 mm 11.5 mm $ 800.00 £ 576.00 € 696,00 ¥ 6,376.00
AC254-200-F 200 mm 194.3 mm 10.0 mm $ 800.00 £ 576.00 € 696,00 ¥ 6,376.00
aEffective Focal Length @ 10 µm bWorking Distance @ 10 µm cThickness
TWD
ZnS Substrate
ZnSe Substrate